## AWARD CONTRACT FOR ELEMENTARY PARKING LOT RENNOVATION

## Manson School District No. 19 Resolution No. 10/29/21A

**WHEREAS**, Manson School District, opened bids for the Elementary Parking Lot Renovation on October 14, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has analyzed those bids presented for consideration; and

WHEREAS, Contractor, HB Hansen Construction Inc. of Lynden, WA, is the low bidder;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED**, that Manson School District award the contract for the Elementary Parking Lot Renovation to HB Hansen Construction Inc. of Lynden, as per figures shown below and authorize the Superintendent to execute a contract, contingent upon approval of data and documentation requirements, per the Washington Administrative Code and the Office of the State Superintendent of Public Instruction.

## **Elementary Parking Lot Renovations: TOTAL BASE BID** \$693,000.00 Washington State Sales Tax @ 8.3% 57,519.00 TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$750,519.00 The foregoing resolution was adopted at the Special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Manson School District on the 29<sup>th</sup> of October, 2021 of which due notice was given in the manner provided by law and with the following directors being present and voting. Yvonne Walker, Secretary to the Board Robin Bloch, Board Chair Greg Neff, Board Vice Chair Jama England, Board Member Aurora Flores, Board Member Wayne Machus, Board Member